

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,**J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Transfer and Posting.

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 51-JK(TR) of 2023 Dated: 17-07-2023

Please read "New place of posting" instead of "Proposed placed of posting" in column 4 of the aforesaid Government order.

(Chand Singh) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government,
Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/46/2021-02

Dated:

17-07-2023.

Copy to:

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar/Pulwama/Poonch.

5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.

6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisor (Incharge Transport Department).

7. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

8. Concerned officers for immediate compliance.

9. Government Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).